YouGov / Send My Friend to School Survey Results

Sample Size: 2272 Adults in the UK
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th September 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib | Reform . Northern .
Total | Con | Lab Dem UK Green | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland reland North | Midlands | London | South
Weighted Sample|2272] 395[563| 204 239 135 | 804 | 809 [1102] 1170 | 239 | 938 [ 563 |532]1291] 959 [ 1902 [ 118 189 64 523 361 261 757
Unweighted Sample|2272{403|613] 224 256 148 | 924 | 824 |1034]| 1238 | 180 | 835 [ 593 |664|1369] 888 | 1907 | 121 188 56 514 364 217 | 812
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think the UK should or should not be
using its overseas aid budget to...
...ensure that all children in developing
countries have access to education?
Should be doing this 55 | 42 68 69 26 79 69 38 | 51 58 74 58 50 44| 61 46 55 52 55 58 53 55 61 54
Should not be doing this 29 | 40 18 18 60 10 17 46 | 34 24 11 25 33 39| 25 34 29 25 31 30 31 30 22 29
Don'tknow 17 | 17 14 13 14 11 15 16 15 19 15 17 16 17| 15 20 17 23 14 12 17 16 17 17
...ensure that all children in developing
countries are receiving a quality education?
Should be doing this 41 | 27 54 53 13 67 53 25 | 38 45 60 46 36 30| 45 36 4 36 45 44 4 38 49 40
Should not be doing this 37 | 50 26 30 70 16 25 54 | 42 31 20 31 42 48] 35 40 36 38 38 37 36 41 29 38
Don'tknow 22 | 24 21 17 17 18 22 21 20 24 20 23 22 22| 20 24 22 26 17 19 23 21 22 23
Do you think the UK government investing in
girls’ education overseas will generally have a
positive, negative, or no impact at all on the
UK?
Very positive impact 9 3 15 13 2 20 14 3 8 11 16 11 8 6 11 7 10 8 7 11 9 10 14 8
Fairly positive impact 26 | 19 35 33 8 51 35 14 | 25 27 44 28 23 17| 30 20 26 22 25 25 24 20 35 28
TOTAL POSITIVE IMPACT 35 22 50 46 10 7 49 17 33 38 60 39 31 23 4 27 36 30 32 36 33 30 49 36
No impactatall 40 [ 51 32 37 55 15 35 53 | 43 37 20 34 47 52| 40 M 39 29 47 56 4 42 33 40
Fairly negative impact 5 7 4 2 13 3 3 8 5 5 5 4 6 7 4 7 6 5 5 1 5 6 3 7
Very negative impact 5 8 2 2 12 0 2 10 7 4 2 6 5 8 3 8 5 10 5 0 6 7 3 5
TOTAL NEGATIVE IMPACT 10 15 6 4 25 3 5 18 12 9 7 10 11 15 7 15 11 15 10 1 11 13 6 12
Don’t know 14 | 12 13 13 10 11 12 12 12 16 14 18 11 11| 12 17 14 26 11 7 15 16 13 13

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.
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